

SC No. 283/18
FIR No.75/18 P.S.- Narela
U/S 302/365/201/34 IPC

State Vs. Balram @ Ballar

16.05.2018 (After lunch session)

This session case is received by way of assignment vide order dated 16-05-2018 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini, Delhi.

It be checked and registered, as per rules.

*Present:- Shri V. K. Negi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused Balram @ Ballar is produced from JC
Sh. Sachin Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused*

This case has been committed to this court on the Chargesheet/final report filed on 03.05.2018 against the accused in FIR No.75/18 P.S.- Narela u/S 302/365/201/34 IPC and was committed on 08.05.2018 and was assigned on 16.05.2018 to this court vide order dated 15.05.2018 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini.

Be listed for consideration of charges for **13-07-2018**.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.05.2018