

SC No. 283/18
FIR No.75/18 P.S.- Narela
U/S 302/201 IPC

State Vs. Balram @ Ballar

20.07.2019

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State alongwith
IO/Inspector Rajender.

Accused Balram @ Ballar is produced from JC.

Sh. Deepak Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

PW6 Ct. Anil has been recalled for his remaining examination-in-chief. He is further examined-in-chief and his remaining examination-in-chief is deferred as some problem has come in playing the CD.

In these circumstances, PW6 Ct. Anil is bound down for the next date of hearing, however, summons be also sent to him to remind him the next date of hearing.

PW7 HC Anjeev Kumar is also present, examined and discharged.

It is stated by the IO that the FSL report(s) pertaining to the DVR / pen drive is still to come from the FSL.

In these circumstances, the Director, FSL, Rohini is directed to give the report(s) pertaining to the DVR / pen drive and make it ready positively within four weeks from the receipt of this order, without fail.

Copy of this order be sent to Director, FSL, Rohini and also to the SHO, PS Narela for compliance.

Be listed for PE on **07.09.2019**.

PWs Nos. 3 & 33 along with IO & MHC (M) be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.07.2019