

SC 283/2018
STATE Vs. BALRAM@BALLAR
FIR No. 75 /2018
P.S. Narela Ind. Area

17.07.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.

Accused produced from JC.

Mr. Gaurav Vats, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Mr. Vaibhav Jindal, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Mr. Deepak Dhaiya, Ld. Counsel seeks discharged
from the present case as accused is engaged another counsel.

Mr. Gaurav Vats, Ld. Counsel has entered appearance
on behalf of accused. Accordingly, Mr. Deepak Dhaiya, Ld.
Counsel for accused is discharged from the present case.

PW20 Sukhbir Singh examined in chief. His cross
examination is deferred at request of the Ld. Counsel for
accused.

PW21 Dinesh partly examined in chief. His further
examination in chief is deferred.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW20 and PW21 for
the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **24.08.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/17.07.2023