

18.01.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Bhatia, Counsel for petitioner with
petitioner.

None for respondents.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for filing
certified copy of some documents.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 22.02.2025 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 18.01.2025