

SC 283/2018
STATE Vs. BALRAM @ BALLAR
FIR NO. 75/2018
PS Narela Ind. Area

20.11.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Suresh Tomar, Id. Counsel for accused.

Ms. Ritika, Id. Counsel for complainant.

PW21 Dinesh in person.

PW21 Dinesh further examined, cross examined and discharged.

Let fresh summons be issued to the witnesses mentioned at Sl. No. 13 & 25 through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **02.02.2026**.

At this stage, it is submitted by accused that he be permitted to be produced through Video Conferencing.

Heard.

In view of the request made by accused, concerned Jail Superintendent is directed to produce the accused through VC from Jail.

Copy of this order be sent to concerned Jail Superintendent for necessary intimation and compliance.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.11.2025