

SC 283/2018
STATE Vs. BALRAM @ BALLAR
FIR NO. 75/2018
PS Narela Ind. Area

04.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh.Sarthak Tomar, Id. Counsel for accused.

Ms.Sakshi Sachdeva, Id. Counsel for complainant.

PW HC Joginder Singh in person.

PW24 HC Joginder Singh examined, cross examined and discharged.

Sh.Ajit Singh, Nodal Officer is present and submits that Mr.Israr Babu, Nodal Officer has provided the data of mobile phone no.9654873506, who has now left the services and summons should be issued to the General Manager for deputing someone on his behalf. Accordingly, notice be issued to the concerned GM to depute some other official on behalf of Mr.Israr Babu.

Let fresh summons be issued to the witness mentioned at Sl. No.17, through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 14.05.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.04.2026