

IA No. 9/2026 in SC No. 283/2018
State Vs. Balram @ Ballar
FIR No.230/2021
PS Narela

24.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Madhav Kundra, Ld. Counsel for the accused /
applicant.

Neither the IO present nor reply received. Hence, in these circumstances, this court is constrained to issueailable warrants to the tune of Rs.5,000/- against IO for next date of hearing.

Put up for reply / arguments on 29.04.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
24.04.2026